
  

Fri 1 Sept  Staff INSET 

 

Week 1 

Mon 4 Sept  Term begins 

   ‘Meet the Teacher’         1535-1430 

Tues 5 Sept  Clubs begin 

Wed 6 Sept   

Thurs 7 Sept   

Fri 8 Sept   

  

 
Week 2 

Mon 11 Sept  Swimming starts for Years 1-3 

Tues 12 Sept  Year 1 and 2 Trip to Milestones Living History Museum 

Wed 13 Sept  Staff Meeting- Safeguarding        0800 

   U11 Football and Netball v Leehurst (H)      1400  

Thurs 14 Sept   

Fri 15 Sept        

                        

 
Week 3 

Mon 18 Sept  Guided Reading/ Spelling Learning Walks throughout the week 

Tues 19 Sept  

Wed 20 Sept  Staff Meeting- SEND         0800  

Thurs 21 Sept  Years 5/6 Trip to Winchester Science Museum  

Fri 22 Sept    

 

 
Week 4 

Mon 25 Sept           

Tues 26 Sept   

Wed 27 Sept  Staff Meeting- Guided Reading/ Spelling Feedback     0800  

Thurs 28 Sept    

Fri 29 Sept Year 2 Assembly         0835  

    

 
Week 5  

Mon 2 Oct    

Tues 3 Oct   

Wed 4 Oct   No Staff Meeting- Maths Learning Walks throughout the week      

U11 Football (H) and Girls Hockey (A) v St Francis     1400 

Thurs 5 Oct   

Fri 6 Oct  Harvest Festival @ St Leonard’s Church (Reception- Year 6)    1430 

    

 
Week 6 

Mon 9 Oct  

Tues 10 Oct    

Wed 11 Oct  Staff Meeting- Maths Learning Walk Feedback     0800 

   U11 Football and Netball v Rookwood (A)      1430 

Thurs 12 Oct     

Fri 13 Oct  Nursery Assembly        0835  

   Open Day 

 

 
Week 7 

Mon 16 Oct  Head’s Writing Challenge 

             0930 

Tues 17 Oct   

Wed 18 Oct  Parents Association Halloween Disco (times tbc)  

   No staff Meeting 

         

 Half Term (Thurs 19 Oct- Fri 27 Oct) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Week 8 

Mon 30 Oct   

Tues 31 Oct 

Wed 1 Nov   Staff Meeting- Book Feedback        0800 

   U11 Football and Netball v Leehurst (A)      1400 

Thurs 2 Nov   

Fri 3 Nov  Reception Assembly        0835 

Bag2School Day- bags may be placed at the back of the hall up to 2 weeks prior, or at the entrance to 

Nursery on the day ONLY.   

 
Week 9 

Mon 6 Nov   

Tues 7 Nov    

Wed 8 Nov   No Staff Meeting- English Learning Walks throughout the week      

   Individual and Family Photographs 

Thurs 9 Nov   

Fri 10 Nov  Prep Remembrance Service @ St Leonard’s Church     1045 

 
Week 10 

Mon 13 Nov   

Tues 14 Nov    

Wed 15 Nov  Staff Meeting- English Learning Walk Feedback       

 U11 Football and Netball v Rookwood (H)       1430 

Thurs 16 Nov    

Fri 17 Nov  Year 1 Assembly         0835  

 
Week 11 

Mon 20 Nov  Assessment Week 

Tues 21 Nov   

Wed 22 Nov   Staff Meeting- Data Entry/ Report Writing      0800 

   U11 Tag Rugby and Hard Court Hockey v Leehurst (A)    1400 

   Flu Nasal Vaccinations (Rec- Year 6) 

Thurs 23 Nov   

Fri 24 Nov  Year 5/6 Assembly        0835 

Romanian Christmas Shoebox Appeal Deadline 

 
Week 12 

Mon 27 Nov   

Tues 28 Nov   

Wed 29 Nov   Staff Meeting- Data Entry/ Report Writing      0800  

Thurs 30 Nov   

Fri 1 Dec Year 3 Assembly         0835 

 
Week 13 

Mon 4 Dec    

Tues 5 Dec    

Wed 6 Dec   Staff Meeting- Writing Moderation        0800 

Dress Rehearsal- Early Years Nativity (Tots- Rec)     1115 

Thurs 7 Dec   

Fri 8 Dec Years 4 Assembly        0835 

Early Years Nativity (Tots- Rec)       1100 

Autumn Term Assessments emailed home (Years 1-6) 

Last day for teacher- led clubs 

 
Week 14 

Mon 11 Dec  Parents Evening- ALL parts of the school       1545-1800  

Tues 12 Dec  Parents Evening- ALL parts of the school       1545-1800  

Wed 13 Dec   No Staff Meeting  

Parents Association Christmas Parties 

EYFS- Christmas Entertainment  

Years 1-6 to Pantomime             

Thurs 14 Dec  Christmas Jumper Day and Christmas Lunch  

Carol Service and Christmas Concert (Year 1- Year 6)     1800 

Fri 15 Dec  Final Assembly          1445 

 
End of Term for ALL parts of the school at 3:20pm (No ASCC) 

 


